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Year Posn Drivers Nationality Car Points Wins 

2021 1. Johan Kristoffersson (1st)/  

Molly Taylor 

Sweden/ 

Australia 

 Odyssey 155 3 

 2. Cristina Gutiérrez/ Sébastien Loeb Spain/ France Odyssey 145 2 

 3. Mikaela Åhlin-Kottulinsky Sweden Odyssey 119  

 4. Catie Munnings/ Timmy Hansen UK/ Sweden Odyssey 112  

 5. Kevin Hansen Sweden Odyssey 102  

 6. Mattias Ekström Sweden Odyssey 100  

 7. Carlos Sainz/ Laia Sanz Spain Odyssey 100  

 8. Jutta Kleinschmidt Germany Odyssey 87  

 9. Sara Price USA Odyssey 70  

 10. Kyle LeDuc USA Odyssey 69  

 11. Christine Giampaoli Zonca (GZ)/ 

Oliver Bennett 

Spain-Italy/ 

UK 

Odyssey 63  

 12. Stéphane Sarrazin France Odyssey 60  

 13. Jamie Chadwick UK Odyssey 48  

 14. Emma Gilmour New Zealand Odyssey 29  

 15. Jenson Button UK Odyssey 17  

 16. Lance Woolridge South Africa  Odyssey 17  

 17. Claudia Hürtgen Germany Odyssey 13  

 18. -     

  

 

2022 1. Cristina Gutiérrez/ Sébastien Loeb Spain/ France  Odyssey 73 1 

 2. Johan Kristoffersson/  

Mikaela Åhlin-Kottulinsky 

Sweden Odyssey 68 2 

 3. Carlos Sainz/ Laia Sanz Spain Odyssey 60  

 4. Sara Price USA Odyssey 57 1 

 5. Kyle LeDuc USA Odyssey 55 1 

 6. Nasser al-Attiyah Qatar Odyssey 46 1 

 7. Emma Gilmour/ Tanner Foust New Zealand/ USA Odyssey 46  

 8. Klara Andersson  Sweden Odyssey 40 1 

 9. Catie Munnings/ Timmy Hansen UK / Sweden Odyssey 39  

 10. Kevin Hansen Sweden Odyssey 33  

 11. Tamara Molinaro Italy Odyssey 32  

 12. Hedda Hosås Norway Odyssey 25  

 13. Timo Scheider Germany Odyssey 21  

 14. Molly Taylor Australia Odyssey 12  

 15. Lance Woolridge South Africa Odyssey 8  

 16. Oliver Bennett UK Odyssey 8  

 17. R.J. Anderson USA Odyssey 8  

 18. Christine Giampaoli Zonca (GZ) Spain-Italy Odyssey 7  

 19. Jutta Kleinschmidt Germany Odyssey 6  

 20. Ezequiel Pérez Companc Argentina Odyssey 4  

 

 

2023 1. Johan Kristoffersson (2nd)/  

Mikaela Åhlin-Kottulinsky 

Sweden  Odyssey 180 3 

 2. Laia Sanz/ Mattias Ekström  Spain/ Sweden Odyssey 165 2 

 3. Kevin Hansen/ Molly Taylor Sweden/ Australia Odyssey 153 2 
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 4. Cristina Gutiérrez/ Fraser McConnell Spain/ Jamaica Odyssey 117 2 

 5. Amanda Sorensen/ R.J. Anderson USA Odyssey 109  

 6. Klara Andersson Sweden Odyssey 81  

 7. Catie Munnings/ Timmy Hansen UK/ Sweden Odyssey 69  

 8. Tanner Foust USA Odyssey 68  

 9. Hedda Hosås Norway Odyssey 65  

 10. Sébastien Loeb France Odyssey 55  

 11. Timo Scheider Germany Odyssey 50  

 12. Andreas Bakkerud Norway Odyssey 45  

 13. Emma Gilmour Australia Odyssey 44  

 14. Lia Block USA Odyssey 27  

 15. Christine Giampaoli Zonca (GZ) Spain-Italy Odyssey 23  

 16. Nasser al-Attiyah Qatar Odyssey 20  

 17. Tamara Molinaro Italy Odyssey 9  

 18. Adrien Tambay France Odyssey 6  

 19. Heikki Kovalainen Finland Odyssey 5  

 20. -     

 

 

2024 1. Kevin Hansen/ Molly Taylor Sweden/ Australia  Odyssey 87 2 

 2. Fraser McConnell/ Laia Sanz Jamaica/ Spain Odyssey 78 1 

 3. Johan Kristoffersson/  

Mikaela Åhlin-Kottulinsky 

Sweden Odyssey 67 1 

 4. Catie Munnings/ Timmy Hansen Australia/ Sweden Odyssey 62  

 5. Cristina Gutiérrez/ Mattias Ekström Spain/ Sweden Odyssey 46  

 6. Gray Leadbetter USA Odyssey 37  

 7. Klara Andersson/ Timo Scheider Sweden/ Germany Odyssey 24  

 8. Patrick O’Donovan UK Odyssey 21  

 9. Andreas Bakkerud Norway Odyssey 21  

 10. Travis Pastrana USA Odyssey 16  

 11. Amanda Sorensen USA Odyssey 11  

 12. Dania Akeel Saudi Arabia Odyssey 10  

 13. -     

 


